Operating Manual
SERIE Z60-000
1… 3 Axes Position Indicator (24 VDC)
 Position indicator with signal inputs for 1 up to 3 axes
 Inputs for conventional encoders as well as for ELGO
 measuring systems (incremental or absolute)
 Adjustable reference value, tool-offset and saw blade thickness
 Digital control input (configurable) for each axis

WARNING!
The device can only be cleaned with a damp cloth, do not use aggressive cleanser!
Type designation
- 19 -
12 Type designation
NOTE
When ordering, please use the here described ordering code (Type Designation).
Indicate options that are not required with „-„.
12.1 Accessories
Table 3: Accessories
Order Designation Description
NG24.0 External 24 VDC power pack (primary 115/230 VAC) for supply of the Z60
Z60 024 XX
Device designation:
Z60 = Position indicator
           (for 1 … 3 axes)
Power supply voltage:
024 = 24 VDC
Signal inputs:
1   = A, B, Z / 24 VDC encoder supply / 24 V level (PNP) / 100 KHz*
2   = A, A’, B, B’, Z, Z’ / 24 VDC encoder supply / 5 V-TTL level (PNP) / 100 KHz*
3   = A, A’, B, B’, Z, Z’ / 5 VDC encoder supply / 5 V-TTL level (PNP) / 100 KHz*
5   = ELGO-422 interface modulation for linear EMAX absolute encoders**
6   = A, B, Z / 5 VDC encoder supply / 5 V-TTL level (PNP) / 100 KHz*
Important notes:
1. The selection of signal inputs are each per axis
e. g.  „111" = all 3 axes A, B, Z / 24 VDC encoder supply / 24 V level (PNP) / 100 KHz
2. If axis 3 is used as incremental signal input (1, 2, 3 or 6) no RS232 interface is available!
Please note: only encoders with an identical encoder supply are combinable
*)   Higher input frequencies (500 kHz) on request
**) An EMAX absolute encoder can only be connected for 1 axis
Version:
00 = Standard unit
01 = 1. customised version
02 = 2. customised version (etc.)
-
Options:
C  = Analog input 0 ... 10 V (in preparation)
E  = Analog input 0 ... 20 mA (in preparation)
F  = Analog output 0 ... 10 V
H  = Analog output 4 ... 20 mA
XXX--- 000
- 20 -
Notes:
- 21 -
Notes:
- 22 -
Notes:
Index
- 23 -
13 Index
Accessories ..................................................... 20
Accident prevention regulations........................... 5